
30.9.2008
2008 European Bowling Tour #14 

Vienna Open Singles - Qualifying Standings after Squad 3 of 17

Plus Bowling in Vienna, Austria (Sep. 30 - Oct. 5, 2008)

Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Pins Ave. Hc Total

1. Alexander Rauscher Austria 234 278 202 247 180 226 1367 227.83 1367

2. Michael Loos Austria 253 191 212 217 237 236 1346 224.33 1346

3. Thomas Gross Austria 230 194 236 157 237 209 1263 210.50 1263

4. Walter Rieger Austria 256 158 178 239 201 222 1254 209.00 1254

5. Robert Skach Austria 196 222 225 195 191 220 1249 208.17 1249

6. György Bodis Hungary 187 177 200 258 203 222 1247 207.83 1247

7. Gery Fuchs Austria 201 197 214 204 180 226 1222 203.67 1222

8. Patricia Klug Austria 216 188 190 179 181 219 1173 195.50 48 1221

9. Stefan Schmid Austria 162 236 165 224 203 216 1206 201.00 1206

10. Günther Schroll Austria 213 177 200 195 189 225 1199 199.83 1199

11. Rene Landl Austria 179 216 210 175 167 247 1194 199.00 1194

12. Roman Dyrsmid Czech Republic 180 203 204 223 181 202 1193 198.83 1193

13. Ladislav Bitto Slovakia 213 178 213 172 221 196 1193 198.83 1193

14. Alexander Pittesser Austria 184 204 180 203 190 231 1192 198.67 1192

15. Ladislav Frunyo Slovakia 164 255 201 185 196 190 1191 198.50 1191

16. Anton Stiel Austria 180 177 173 188 213 238 1169 194.83 1169

17. Martin Slavskovsky Slovakia 182 201 162 213 188 219 1165 194.17 1165

18. Michal Homola Slovakia 166 184 190 155 225 243 1163 193.83 1163

19. Robert Skach Austria 231 180 194 173 192 191 1161 193.50 1161

20. Michal Rec Czech Republic 220 197 193 214 178 156 1158 193.00 1158

21. Dan Sallai Hungary 263 199 192 148 141 206 1149 191.50 1149

22. Manfred Panzenböck Austria 189 198 189 192 198 182 1148 191.33 1148

23. Bertalan Puskas Hungary 165 227 217 191 171 174 1145 190.83 1145

24. Bojan Primorac Austria 175 168 203 191 246 162 1145 190.83 1145

25. Christian Provaznik Austria 143 179 209 208 208 187 1134 189.00 1134

26. Martin Liftenegger Austria 179 216 192 190 179 178 1134 189.00 1134

27. Phillip Schlosser Austria 252 172 187 205 139 176 1131 188.50 1131

28. Ivonne Gross Austria 170 167 173 207 182 183 1082 180.33 48 1130

29. Thomas Tybl Austria 187 174 162 202 189 215 1129 188.17 1129

30. Walter Terc Austria 196 198 158 144 210 222 1128 188.00 1128

31. Hermann Kugler Austria 233 179 184 163 194 175 1128 188.00 1128

32. Georg Spacal Austria 165 166 198 245 194 158 1126 187.67 1126

33. Gaby Loos Austria 165 184 186 181 161 201 1078 179.67 48 1126

34. Wolfgang Hauska Austria 213 170 178 180 175 203 1119 186.50 1119

35. Laszlo Paal Hungary 217 169 199 142 211 181 1119 186.50 1119

36. Bo Lentz Denmark 190 167 216 169 200 177 1119 186.50 1119

37. Istvan Polgar Hungary 205 167 195 204 148 198 1117 186.17 1117

38. Pospisil Radek Slovakia 136 176 198 201 204 199 1114 185.67 1114

39. Adolf Doubrava Austria 173 191 238 129 207 174 1112 185.33 1112

40. Raimund Pattermann Austria 225 148 160 193 209 176 1111 185.17 1111

41. Richard Klug Austria 234 160 145 165 222 182 1108 184.67 1108

42. Jiri Turina Czech Republic 182 172 221 172 203 158 1108 184.67 1108

43. Christine Gablek Austria 188 153 160 170 200 185 1056 176.00 48 1104

44. Gergeley Kapronczay Hungary 195 204 168 181 157 196 1101 183.50 1101

45. Peter Boros Hungary 194 182 136 187 204 191 1094 182.33 1094

46. Milan Cepregi Slovakia 169 179 178 173 202 189 1090 181.67 1090

47. Wolfgang Heyer Austria 165 179 170 162 225 181 1082 180.33 1082

48. Michael Rauscher Austria 156 213 201 179 170 158 1077 179.50 1077

49. Phillip Bauer Austria 212 181 171 197 159 151 1071 178.50 1071

50. Henrik Jensen Denmark 165 163 191 211 173 166 1069 178.17 1069

51. Karel Kutina Czech Republic 191 171 192 143 190 181 1068 178.00 1068

52. Zoltan Skobrics Hungary 185 155 221 171 198 133 1063 177.17 1063

53. Libor Mach Czech Republic 200 149 160 136 205 212 1062 177.00 1062

54. Denes Domonkos Hungary 171 180 134 225 178 174 1062 177.00 1062

55. Mariana Gajdacova Slovakia 156 202 136 186 155 178 1013 168.83 48 1061

56. Helmuth Stöber Austria 210 182 154 156 190 166 1058 176.33 1058

57. Ondrej Seben Slovakia 170 173 197 170 170 172 1052 175.33 1052

58. Josef Gablek Austria 189 154 184 169 178 166 1040 173.33 1040

59. Rudolf Jansky Austria 157 183 150 190 184 172 1036 172.67 1036

60. Radek Pospisil Slovakia 169 155 167 161 198 178 1028 171.33 1028

61. Eriwn Smutny Austria 164 168 136 148 202 209 1027 171.17 1027

62. Bernhard Pittesser Austria 155 175 148 173 188 179 1018 169.67 1018

63. Hubert Laubenberger Austria 178 176 176 161 145 177 1013 168.83 1013

64. Gerhard Grünbauer Austria 201 160 183 124 190 149 1007 167.83 1007

65. Gabor Gajdos Hungary 134 146 190 175 165 194 1004 167.33 1004

66. Ole Jensen Denmark 170 153 145 173 197 163 1001 166.83 1001

67. Carmen Gutsjahr Austria 169 156 158 144 153 169 949 158.17 48 997

68. Wolfgang Pum Austria 165 161 149 187 154 179 995 165.83 995

69. Erich Binder Austria 176 177 154 176 149 163 995 165.83 995



70. Timea Simon Hungary 143 164 163 156 165 146 937 156.17 48 985

71. Franz Hahn Austria 202 135 180 169 159 131 976 162.67 976

72. Jutta Pilecky Austria 118 206 125 160 147 163 919 153.17 48 967

73. Georg Pittesser Austria 166 168 150 157 159 121 921 153.50 921

74. Rene Netusil Austria 152 123 156 142 201 138 912 152.00 912

75. Harald Mattl Austria 149 142 157 139 138 181 906 151.00 906

76. Michael Holy Austria 166 138 113 155 176 157 905 150.83 905

77. Erlinda Czermak Hungary 125 137 146 110 145 179 842 140.33 48 890

78. Simone Haintz Hungary 130 145 156 158 111 139 839 139.83 48 887
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Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Pins Ave. Hc Total

1. Michael Loos Austria 253 191 212 217 237 236 1346 224.33 1346

2. Walter Rieger Austria 256 158 178 239 201 222 1254 209.00 1254

3. György Bodis Hungary 187 177 200 258 203 222 1247 207.83 1247

4. Gery Fuchs Austria 201 197 214 204 180 226 1222 203.67 1222

5. Patricia Klug Austria 216 188 190 179 181 219 1173 195.50 48 1221

6. Stefan Schmid Austria 162 236 165 224 203 216 1206 201.00 1206

7. Roman Dyrsmid Czech Republic 180 203 204 223 181 202 1193 198.83 1193

8. Ladislav Bitto Slovakia 213 178 213 172 221 196 1193 198.83 1193

9. Alexander Pittesser Austria 184 204 180 203 190 231 1192 198.67 1192

10. Ladislav Frunyo Slovakia 164 255 201 185 196 190 1191 198.50 1191

11. Anton Stiel Austria 180 177 173 188 213 238 1169 194.83 1169

12. Martin Slavskovsky Slovakia 182 201 162 213 188 219 1165 194.17 1165

13. Robert Skach Austria 231 180 194 173 192 191 1161 193.50 1161

14. Michal Rec Czech Republic 220 197 193 214 178 156 1158 193.00 1158

15. Michal Homola Slovakia 192 189 171 243 191 171 1157 192.83 1157

16. Dan Sallai Hungary 263 199 192 148 141 206 1149 191.50 1149

17. Bertalan Puskas Hungary 165 227 217 191 171 174 1145 190.83 1145

18. Christian Provaznik Austria 143 179 209 208 208 187 1134 189.00 1134

19. Ivonne Gross Austria 170 167 173 207 182 183 1082 180.33 48 1130

20. Walter Terc Austria 196 198 158 144 210 222 1128 188.00 1128

21. Hermann Kugler Austria 233 179 184 163 194 175 1128 188.00 1128

22. Georg Spacal Austria 165 166 198 245 194 158 1126 187.67 1126

23. Wolfgang Hauska Austria 213 170 178 180 175 203 1119 186.50 1119

24. Laszlo Paal Hungary 217 169 199 142 211 181 1119 186.50 1119

25. Bo Lentz Denmark 190 167 216 169 200 177 1119 186.50 1119

26. Istvan Polgar Hungary 205 167 195 204 148 198 1117 186.17 1117

27. Adolf Doubrava Austria 173 191 238 129 207 174 1112 185.33 1112

28. Raimund Pattermann Austria 225 148 160 193 209 176 1111 185.17 1111

29. Richard Klug Austria 234 160 145 165 222 182 1108 184.67 1108

30. Jiri Turina Czech Republic 182 172 221 172 203 158 1108 184.67 1108

31. Christine Gablek Austria 188 153 160 170 200 185 1056 176.00 48 1104

32. Gergeley Kapronczay Hungary 195 204 168 181 157 196 1101 183.50 1101

33. Peter Boros Hungary 194 182 136 187 204 191 1094 182.33 1094

34. Wolfgang Heyer Austria 165 179 170 162 225 181 1082 180.33 1082

35. Henrik Jensen Denmark 165 163 191 211 173 166 1069 178.17 1069

36. Karel Kutina Czech Republic 191 171 192 143 190 181 1068 178.00 1068

37. Zoltan Skobrics Hungary 185 155 221 171 198 133 1063 177.17 1063

38. Libor Mach Czech Republic 200 149 160 136 205 212 1062 177.00 1062

39. Denes Domonkos Hungary 171 180 134 225 178 174 1062 177.00 1062

40. Helmuth Stöber Austria 210 182 154 156 190 166 1058 176.33 1058

41. Ondrej Seben Slovakia 170 173 197 170 170 172 1052 175.33 1052

42. Josef Gablek Austria 189 154 184 169 178 166 1040 173.33 1040

43. Rudolf Jansky Austria 157 183 150 190 184 172 1036 172.67 1036

44. Radek Pospisil Slovakia 169 155 167 161 198 178 1028 171.33 1028

45. Eriwn Smutny Austria 164 168 136 148 202 209 1027 171.17 1027

46. Bernhard Pittesser Austria 155 175 148 173 188 179 1018 169.67 1018

47. Hubert Laubenberger Austria 178 176 176 161 145 177 1013 168.83 1013

48. Gerhard Grünbauer Austria 201 160 183 124 190 149 1007 167.83 1007

49. Gabor Gajdos Hungary 134 146 190 175 165 194 1004 167.33 1004

50. Ole Jensen Denmark 170 153 145 173 197 163 1001 166.83 1001

51. Wolfgang Pum Austria 165 161 149 187 154 179 995 165.83 995

52. Mariana Gajdacova Slovakia 127 171 186 141 167 152 944 157.33 48 992

53. Milan Cepregi Slovakia 183 141 192 191 151 131 989 164.83 989

54. Timea Simon Hungary 143 164 163 156 165 146 937 156.17 48 985

55. Franz Hahn Austria 202 135 180 169 159 131 976 162.67 976

56. Jutta Pilecky Austria 118 206 125 160 147 163 919 153.17 48 967

57. Georg Pittesser Austria 166 168 150 157 159 121 921 153.50 921

58. Rene Netusil Austria 152 123 156 142 201 138 912 152.00 912

59. Michael Holy Austria 166 138 113 155 176 157 905 150.83 905

60. Erlinda Czermak Hungary 125 137 146 110 145 179 842 140.33 48 890

61. Simone Haintz Hungary 130 145 156 158 111 139 839 139.83 48 887
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Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Pins Ave. Hc Total

1. Walter Rieger Austria 256 158 178 239 201 222 1254 209.00 1254

2. Gery Fuchs Austria 201 197 214 204 180 226 1222 203.67 1222

3. Patricia Klug Austria 216 188 190 179 181 219 1173 195.50 48 1221

4. Stefan Schmid Austria 162 236 165 224 203 216 1206 201.00 1206

5. Ladislav Bitto Slovakia 213 178 213 172 221 196 1193 198.83 1193

6. Alexander Pittesser Austria 184 204 180 203 190 231 1192 198.67 1192

7. Robert Skach Austria 231 180 194 173 192 191 1161 193.50 1161

8. Michal Rec Czech Republic 220 197 193 214 178 156 1158 193.00 1158

9. Dan Sallai Hungary 263 199 192 148 141 206 1149 191.50 1149

10. Ladislav Frunyo Slovakia 193 189 189 155 191 225 1142 190.33 1142

11. Bertalan Puskas Hungary 189 166 157 211 194 223 1140 190.00 1140

12. Ivonne Gross Austria 170 167 173 207 182 183 1082 180.33 48 1130

13. Hermann Kugler Austria 233 179 184 163 194 175 1128 188.00 1128

14. György Bodis Hungary 206 208 169 237 139 168 1127 187.83 1127

15. Georg Spacal Austria 165 166 198 245 194 158 1126 187.67 1126

16. Laszlo Paal Hungary 217 169 199 142 211 181 1119 186.50 1119

17. Richard Klug Austria 234 160 145 165 222 182 1108 184.67 1108

18. Christine Gablek Austria 188 153 160 170 200 185 1056 176.00 48 1104

19. Gergely Kapronczay Hungary 195 204 168 181 157 196 1101 183.50 1101

20. Wolfgang Heyer Austria 165 179 170 162 225 181 1082 180.33 1082

21. Karel Kutina Czech Republic 191 171 192 143 190 181 1068 178.00 1068

22. Martin Slavskovsky Slovakia 144 182 183 163 222 163 1057 176.17 1057

23. Josef Gablek Austria 189 154 184 169 178 166 1040 173.33 1040

24. Rudolf Jansky Austria 157 183 150 190 184 172 1036 172.67 1036

25. Istvan Polgar Hungary 149 159 216 173 171 159 1027 171.17 1027

26. Bernhard Pittesser Austria 155 175 148 173 188 179 1018 169.67 1018

27. Hubert Laubenberger Austria 178 176 176 161 145 177 1013 168.83 1013

28. Peter Boros Hungary 177 174 151 199 146 166 1013 168.83 1013

29. Gabor Gajdos Hungary 134 146 190 175 165 194 1004 167.33 1004

30. Denes Domonkos Hungary 158 181 196 153 169 140 997 166.17 997

31. Timea Simon Hungary 178 165 163 158 123 145 932 155.33 48 980

32. Jutta Pilecky Austria 118 206 125 160 147 163 919 153.17 48 967

33. Georg Pittesser Austria 166 168 150 157 159 121 921 153.50 921

34. Michael Holy Austria 166 138 113 155 176 157 905 150.83 905

35. Erlinda Czermak Austria 125 137 146 110 145 179 842 140.33 48 890
36. Rene Netusil Czech Republic 107 101 142 150 147 138 785 130.83 785


